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MARYLANDCO. OHIA
Cows In

Herd
Adams, PA

Steve & Christine Wood 67
Anne Arundel

Dairy Cattle Research 153 72.3
US Naval Academy Dairy 147 66.6

Baltimore
110
55

180
Caroline

219
219
57

106
96

Carroll
163
155
80
94

; 166
49

683
157
222
116
78
15
60
63
57
92

105
85
82

193
40

125
100
76
54
53
64
94
65
86

112
190
39
76
76

148
112
58
45

Cecil
63
45
50
19
41

135
50
89
47

123
132
105
125
98

Frederick
170
45

123
34
39
13
60

309
25
96

Herd Hame Herd
Breed

Philip Beachy
Jerry L Voder
Wayne E Schrock
Fred Petersheim
MennoJ Voder
Gladheart Holstems
Pmey Run Farms
Paul & Henry Kmsmger
Randal Beitzel
Guards Farm Inc.
Glover Farms
Gap Run Farm Inc.
Ernest & Dan Ganoe
Art Maust
Oren C.Bender
Mar-K Farms
Melinda Thomas
Kenneth L. Yoder
Delvm Mast
David W. Yoder
Jonas D. Kmsmger
Paul Yoder
Bender, Carl
Ezra Schrock
Tobie Kmsmger
Andrew W Schrock
Calvin Schrock
Ray E Miller
Merrill Farms

Garrett
73
69
44

Armacost Farms
WilhamWarns
Steve Wilson

Faithland Farm
Richard Edwards
Hollingsworth Daniel 3
New Hope Farm LID
WM & Douglas

Queen Acres Jerseys
Joe A Schwartzbeck
Windsor Manor
Weant-Haven
Cranberrry Meadow Farms
MD - Carrollton
Marlin Hoff
Unicorn Associates Inc
Maple Lawn Farm, Inc
Leaseway Holstems
James & John Myers
Dwayne & Minan Bell
Mike & Anita Haines
Derrwyn Holstems
Garstlyn Hostems
Byron D Stambaugh
Ralph L Robertson
Dwayne & Miriam Bell
Cedar Knoll Farms
James A Carmack
Richard L Hahn
D Richardson Fhckmger
Eric F-Faith M Burall
Flint Hill Farm
Mayer’ Stoney Point
J P Smith Jr
Doug & Lillian Colson
Jerry & Rick Lease
Ash & Bear
Onon-View Holstems
Thomas H Muller
Panora Acres Inc
Gartstlyn Brownswiss
Geo And Daniel Fritz
Mal-Lene Farm
Close, Carl E
Dale M & Susan Smith
Paula Krymck
Rinehart, John W

Maroamo Farm
Eternal Flame Holstems
Homelands Farm
My-Ladys-ManorFarm
Harkins Hill Farm
Strawberry Hill Farm
Highland heights Farm Inc
Hawks Hill farm
David Hopkins
JD & GE Miller
Orville & Donald lyons
Daniel & Patricia Magness
Twin Del Farm
Lovdal Farms
Samuel B Fielder jr
Stephen C Trout

David & James Patrick
Paul F Harrison Jr
Bowllmg Green Farm
Merry Acres Farm
Patrick, David & James
University Of Maryland
John L Rhine Jr

Lisa Remhold
McGuire Bros Inc
R& E BrinkTol-Je-So Farm 1

Mt Ararat Farms
Tom And Joy Crothers
Tol-Je-So Farm 2
Mt Ararat Farms
Long Green Farms Inc
England Farm Inc
Staff-Herd Farm
Hidden Valley Farm
Pioneer Valley Farm
Leonard & Vernon Horst
Zion Meadows

Wm & Kathleen Schrodel #2 150
Hills Dairy Partnership 161
Fair Hill Farm Inc
Brick House FM Inc
Jonas & Ruth Stoltfus
Caw-Croft Dairy
Howard McHenry
James Hall 111
Greenwood Acres
Friendship Farms, Inc
WmtacresPleasant View Farms

Wil-O-Mar Farm
Marva Ass’n

170
Montgomery

Beneva Farms 72
Edwin R Johnson Jr 115
Mendelssohn Terrace Farm 144
Rudell C Beall & Sons 195
H M & F C Ensor 205
Rudell C Beall & Sons

Glad-Mar Farm IncWayne Z Tucker
Fir-Thorne
Dave & Carole Doody
K Scott & Judy Hood
Fir-Thorne-B
Dublin Hnls Farm
Hannahs Dist Spring Farm
Paul K Coblentz & Sons
K Scott & Judy Hood
Smith-Mead Farm
Fir Thorne
Paul & Karen Dotterer
Hobble-Hill Holstems
Dublin Hill Swiss
Kevin & Laurie Savage
Glenn Beard
Teabow Inc
Twin Oaks Farm
Glade-Rock Farm
Taylor Made Farm
Plain Four Farms
Enfield Farm
Glen-Toctm Farm
Leigh Castle Holstems
Jerry & Dawn Murphy
Mike & Lisa Gaver
Wilcom Donald L
G Donald Shafer & Son
Grossmckle Farm Inc
Hollow Valley Farm
James E Roderuck
MD-Garden Spot Farm
Gaywmds Farm
Clovertop Farm Inc
Franklin M Stottlemyer
Aldale Farm
Potoma-View Farm
Hara Vale Farms
Hickory Plains Farm
Dyke & Mary Garver
Mehrle H- Ramsburg Jr
Snow Hill Farm
Vales - Pride Holstein
Arthur & Betty Tyeryar

14
Delaware

Session Two

Vossmon Farm
Pot. Val. Ass’n

True Vine Holstems 74
Brookedale Holstems 93
Potomac St College 67
Cessna Bros Farm 66

Queen Anne’s
930Lester C Jones, Inc

Pintail Point Farm
Donald W Skinner 113
BenjammStanton 58
Boone Brothers 159
Charles R Patterson 150
F & J Moore 138
McFarland Donnie & Wayne 147
Harry L Schrader & Sons 193
L J & W E Palmatary 104

Talbot
194
49
59

Washington
78

260
79

111
63
93
65
88
87
34
25
39
28
33

R Stanley Collier & Sons
Willis Snow & Henry
Wm Bnnsfield

Kevin & Marlin Martin
Arthur Rhodenck
Marsh-Haven Farm
Curtis W Au'herman
Wilmer Ocker
Creekßound Farm
Afton Spring Dairy
Debaugh Farms
Pryoi Brothers
John & Cindy Burtner
Cletus & Janice Frey
Ralph W Shank
Michael Forstythe
Willow Springs Partners

Maryland DHIA Report For February

AYRSHIRE

County Aas’n

David & James Patrick

Flint Hill Farm

Vales-Pnde Farm

William Warns Ayrshires

Ralph W Shank

BROWN SWISS

Herd Name

Fir Thome B

K Scott & Judy Hood

Dublin Hills Swiss

Dwayne & Minim Beil
Garstlyn Brown Swiss

Rudell C Beall & Sons

Vales Pnde Farm

Frey, Fleming & Bassler

Rocky Haven Farm

GUERNSEY

Mt Ararat Farms

Keith Dixon

William B Messix 111

England Farms Inc

Crown Stone Farm

Cletus& Janice Frey

Dogwood Lane Farm

Pleasant View Gold Farm

Anovadale Guernseys

Three Brooks Farm

JFRSFI

Frederick

Queen Acres Jerseys

Tol Je So Farm 2

Paul & Naomi Peiersheim

Mayer s Stoney Point
Gaywmds Farm

Secret Hill Jersey

Willow Spring Farm

Maryland Sunset View Farm

Janessa Jerseys

P Thomas Mason

Equipment
(speaker to be announced)

Lunch on your own

'hree

HIGH HERDS CCM BY BREED

HIGH HERDS ECM BY BREED

HIGH HERDS ECM BY BREED

HIGH HERDS FCM BY BRFED

Cover Crops Conference
Set For Maryland Ag Leaders

(Contlnuad from Pag* D8)

Vegetables t Cover Crops
Dr. C. Edward Bests, weed science specialist
Salisbury facility, Lower Eastern Shore Research S

Education Center, University of Maryland

Steve Groff of Holtwood, Pa., large-scale vegetable
grower near the susguehanna River in Lancaster County

Guy Moore of Florence (Howard County), president of the
Maryland Vegetable Growers Association

Animal Production (nutrient management)
Dr. Les E. Lanyon, professor of soil fertility

Department of Agronomy, Penn State University

Environmental Quality
Dr. Kenneth W. Staver, research associate
Wye Research & Education Center, Univ. of Md

Dr. John J. (Jack) Meisinger, soil scientist, USDA
Agricultural Research Service, Beltsville area

Alternative species t cultivars of Cover Crops
Dr. Daniel E. Brann, crops specialist, Crop & Sol
Environmental Sciences, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg

Farm Management Economics
Dr. Michele C. Marra, Extension specialist —agriculture
& the environment, Agricultural & Resource Economics,

North Carolina State University, Raleigh, N.C.

Holstein

Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

ECM

79 4

70 8
70.4
69 2

91.9
76,8
68.6
67.0
65.4

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Jersey
Guernsey
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

120

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Ayrshire
Holstein
Holstein

Mixed
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Br Swiss

Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Mixed
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Hosltem
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein

90 8
83 0
77 6
71 9
70 9
70 8
70 2

263
96
86

217
105
80
99

75 9

81 9
79 3
73 3
71 8
69 8
65 0

78 3

84 0
72 7
67 8
66 8

75 1
69 0
67 6
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Frederick

Baltimore

Washington
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Frederick

Frederick

Frederick

Frederick

Carroll
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Frederick

Washington

Washington
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Cecil

Washington

Washington

Frederick

Frederick
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Carroll

Frederick
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Washington
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Sessr

Ryan Bell


